Alabama law.
EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rule:Chapter 420-7-2Appendix – Controlled Substances ListDate Filed: February 22, 2010

Person to contact for copy of rule: Jim McVay 201 Monroe St. RSA Tower Suite 968 Montgomery, AL 36104